MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

TASSED DY THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A.D.1848.

B o e T Yo e RN

Publjshed by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840,
and March 16, 1842,

dugusta:
WILIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1848.



RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1848.




BICKFORD. C. MATHEWS.~STATE VALUATION:: 89

sessed on township number five, in the first range in Oxford CHaP.75.
county, for the making and repairing of roads; provided, the Proviso.
owners thereof, or any person interested therein, shall within

six months from the passage of this resolve, pay or cause to be

paid, all assessments aforesaid, with interest at six per cent.

which may be due on said township.

[Approved July 15, 1348.]

Chapter T3,
Resolve for the relief of Bickford C, Mathews,

Resolved, That the county commissioners of the county of County commis.
sioners of Waldo

Waldo are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to esti- directed 1o ostl-
mate the damages sustained by Bickford C. Mathews by reason dsmoges,

of the location of a road in the town of Liberty on the petition

of Joseph Williamson and others as accepted by the court of

county commissioners at a court holden in August in the year

of our Lord one thousand and eight hundred and thirty-eight ;

and said Mathews, in case he shall be dissatisfied with the If dissatistied

with award of

: ) a3 1~ said commission-
damages awarded by said commissioners (if any) shall, on peti e o

tion to said court of county commissioners, be entitled to a jury ju i eetimato
to estimate the damages, and the same proceeding shall be had

thereon as if said petition had been filed within the time

prescribed by the law in force in August, in the year of our

Lord eighteen hundred and thirty eight.

Resolved, That the damages awarded to said Bickford C. pamages nwara-
Mathews, if any, by said commissioners or by said jury, shall eds o gid
be paid out of the treasury of the county of Waldo, and the
commissioners shall order the same to be paid accordingly.

[Approved July 17, 1848.]

Chapter 76.
Resolve relating to the state valuation.

Resolved, That the state treasurer be required to prepare for puty ofstate
the use of the legislature, the state valuation of eighteen hund- frestrer
red and forty-five, amended and corrected in conformity with
subsequent laws and resolves touching the same, and with apt
references thereto,

{Approved July 17, 1848.]



